





## Regulation No. 5 of the Rector of the University of Lodz of 13 October 2023

## concerning: the payment schedule of doctoral scholarships for doctoral students studying at doctoral schools of the University of Lodz in the academic year 2023/2024

Pursuant to Article 23(1) of the Act of 20 July 2018. - Law on Higher Education and Science (i.e. Dz.U. – Journal of Laws of 2023, item 742 as amended), it is hereby resolved as follows:

§ 1

A detailed schedule for the payment of doctoral scholarships for doctoral students studying at doctoral schools at the University of Lodz in the academic year of 2023/2024 is hereby established:

MONTH	DEADLINE FOR SUMBISSION	DATE OF TRANSFER
	OF RECEIVER LISTS BY CSD	BY UNIVERSITY TO BANK
	TO PAYROLL DEPARTMENT	
OCTOBER 2023	20.10.2023	31.10.2023
NOVEMBER 2023	20.11.2023	30.11.2023
DECEMBER 2023	19.12.2023	29.12.2023
JANUARY 2024	22.01.2024	31.01.2024
FEBRUARY 2024	20.02.2024	29.02.2024
MARCH 2024	20.03.2024	29.03.2024
APRIL 2024	22.04.2024	30.04.2024
MAY 2024	20.05.2024	31.05.2024
JUNE 2024	20.06.2024	28.06.2024
JULY 2024	22.07.2024	31.07.2024
AUGUST 2024	20.08.2024	30.08.2024
SEPTEMBER 2024	20.09.2024	30.09.2024

The present Regulation comes into force on the day of its signing, with effective power applicable to the period beginning on 1 October 2023.

RECTOR of the University of Lodz Prof. dr hab. Elżbieta Żądzińska